RE

10-20-1998



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100856	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party: Dennis Wayne Amell 315A Savannah Road Baltimore, Maryland 21221 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Stanley B. Wallace Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: <u>8520 Side Saddle Court</u> City: <u>Randallstown</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>21133</u>
Execution date: 10-9-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09 / 169 38 7 	Attorney Docket No. <u>98473-PA</u> ion date of the application date is: <u>October 9, 1998</u> . B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leonard Bloom</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: LEONARD BLOOM & ASSOCIATES, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ✓ 40.00 ✓ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 Washington Avenue Suite 905 City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204	8. Deposit account number: 02-2839 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/1998 MIGUYEN 00000306 09169387 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Leonard Bloom Name of Person Signing Signature	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Bate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

DENNIS WAYNE AMELL

do hereby sell and assign to

STANLEY B. WALLACE

whose address is 8520 Side Saddle Court, Randallstown, Maryland 21133, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") his successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

HOLSTER FOR A PAGER OR CELLULAR PHONE

invented by me (jointly with said ASSIGNEE) and the application for United States Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to the said "ASSIGNEE," his successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said "ASSIGNEE," his successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said "ASSIGNEE," his successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said "ASSIGNEE," his successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in his or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent, Utility Model and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for

> PATENT REEL: 9514 FRAME: 0055

said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said "ASSIGNEE," his successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions of a letter-agreement between the parties hereto dated July 29, 1998.

Exec	uted at _	Joussey, 1998.	Maryl	and	this 9TL		
			<i>∆</i> DE	de luc ENNIS WAY	YNE AMEL	L	<u></u>
State of County of)))	SS:					
foregoing in	strument	rsonally appeared to be his own fre, 1998.					ledged the
			TON	Maril ARX PUB	LICO . X	ake	
(SEAL)		My commission	expires	June	1, 200	2	
LB/mjr							

2

RECORDED: 10/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9514 FRAME: 0056